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MPX™ connector
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End-face of MT ferrule
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MT24 connector
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MTG60 connector
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Structure of MPO connector
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design position of fiber hole

E1: clearance between alignment pin and alignment hole
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Fiber hole tilt (2D-MT ferrule)

polishing volume

0o |

ooooooob0 poopoooooooo

04 0O0O0OO0OO0O [y == e e
Fiber hole tilt _+
ooooo

08 0OO0OOODOOODOOOOOOOOOO
Parallel arrangement of fiber and alignment holes
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Position error by slipping Structure of high-precision metal mold
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Structure of improved pins

ooo

12000000000000000000O00O0OC00O0O00ODO
gbooooboobooobooboobooobooobovoooo
gboooobooooboobD+x1wymOO0O0O00OO0DOODOO
goooooooooos3z20080x 40000600012
Ox 50000000000000C000O000000000
ooooooo

5 00

goooooooooooooooooooooobooo
ooooooooooooooooooooooooboboOooo
obooooboooocoboooooOoooobooboweuooo
ooooooooooooooooooooooooboboooo
gboobooboooooboobooboboobooboooo
goboobooboilioozoooocooooooboooooooonoo
gbooboobooooobooobooboboobooboooo
ooobooooooooom3poboooobooooooooo
gbooboooboooooboooooobooooobooooboo
gboobooobooooooboooooboboobooboooo
gbooobooobooooobooobooooo

6. DOQOO

6.1 DOOO8MPOODODO

goboooooooooooooooooooooboOon
ooooooobocooboocooooooobosooooooag
ooooooxo4pmiDOO0OO0OO0OO0COOOOOOOCOO
goooooooooomMPOODOOOOODOOOOODOO 14
gbooooooooooooooooooooooboboOooo
ooooooooooOooooooooooooooboboooo

gooooo

gooooo

' -

ooooooooo

012 000OOD0OO0OO0ODOO0OO0ODOOO
Metal mold for super high-density ferrule
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(2) Pressing

(1) Charging molding (3) Mold opening, take-out
material of product
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SMF, A =1,310nm
Angle Polished, Without index gel
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Insertion loss of super low-loss MPO8 connector
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Fiber hole position error of low-loss MT24 ferrule
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Insertion loss of low-loss MPO24 connector
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Insertion loss of super high-density 32-fiber connector
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Insertion loss of super high-density 60-fiber connector
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Result of reliability test (MPO8, MPO24 connector
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Test Duration | Test parameter | Insertion loss variation
Thermal aging | 14 days 85°C <0.1dB 0ooo
Humidity 14 days 95 % at 60°C <0.3dB 10 Nagasawa, Yokoyama, Ashiya, and Satake, "A High-Performance
Temperature | 42 cycles 40°C 0 75°C Single-Mode Multifiber Connector Using Oblique and Direct
cycling (14 days) |~ 0 <0.3dB Contact Between Multiple Fibers Arranged in Plastic Ferrule",
- IEEE Photon. Techno. Lett., Vol.3, No.10, pp.937-939, 1991.
Vibration 2 ?oru:;S/ailXIS 10 to 55 Hz <0.2dB 20 Shimoji, " MPO Optical Backplane Connector”, IEICE Trans.
: or > axis Commun., Vol.E-80B, No.4, pp.535-539, 1997.
Twist 22N <01dB 30 Suematsu, Shimaji, lijima, and Hirao, * Development of Two-
Straight pull 22N <0.1dB Dimensional Array 24-Fiber MPO Connector", Euro Cable, 10S
Side pull 29N <0.2dB Press, AKM, pp.278-285, 2000.
40 Tsukamoto, Hirao, Yamakawa, and Kamiko, "Low-loss MPO
Impact 8 cycles 1.5mdro <0.1dB ' ' ' '
P y P Connector”, IWCS Proceedings of 50th, pp.379-383, 2001.
Durability | 200 cycles %ﬁg:gﬁ;:gtd <0.3dB 50 JIS 5962, p.19
60 Suematsu, Shinoda, and Ono, "Development of MT ferrule for
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